The Capital Markets Integrity Corporation ("CMIC") does not warrant the accuracy, veracity or reliability of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including attachments thereof. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to CMIC, and are disseminated solely for information purposes. Questions or inquiries on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Filipino Fund, Inc. FFI

CMIC Form 2 - Reply to Inquiry on: Unusual Price Movement Reference: Article XI-A, Section 5 of the CMIC Rules

Date of Report	Jul 6, 2020	
Subject		
Reply to inquiry of unusual price movement of FFI		
Background/Description of the Disclosure		

Filed on behalf by:

Please see attached reply

Name	Jonna Llaguno
Designation	Compliance Officer



Filipino Fund, Inc.

July 6, 2020

CAPITAL MARKETS INTEGRITY CORPORATION

10TH Floor, Philippine Stock Exchange Tower 5th Avenue corner 28th Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention:

Ms. Grace M. Calubaquib

AVP & Head, Surveillance Department

Re:

Filipino Fund, Inc. unusual price movement

Dear Ms. Calubaquib,

This refers to your later dated 06 July 2020 regarding the unusual price movement in the trading of Filipino Fund, Inc. ("FFI") shares at 10:14:20 AM today, 06 July 2020. According to the CMIC Surveillance Department, the share price of FFI increased from Php5.25 to Php7.87 per share.

In compliance with Section 5, Article XI-A of the CMIC Rules, I hereby confirm that FFI has no undisclosed information that could have triggered the unusual price movement.

Very truly yours

Jonna C. Llaguno Compliance Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public for and in the City of Taguig Philippines, this JUL 0 6 2020 , by affiant who is personally known to me and whose identity I have confirmed through her passport number P1383123B issued on 05 April 2019 at DFA Manila.

Doc. No. 327

Page No. 17
Book No. 17

Series of 2020

PUBLIC B

PAIL HIE MARIER. GAIRANGO

MOTOR Public for and in the City of Taguig

Appendment No. 59 (2919-2020), Until 31 December 2020 Roll No. 69696, MAKAT/ CHAPTER, IBP No. 096830-12/09/19 PTR No. A-4689394, 01/02/2020, Taguig City

PTR No. A-4689394, 01/02/2020, Taguig City MCLE Compliance No. VI-0021460-04/11/2019

V&A LAW CENTER 11th Avenue corner 39th Street Sonifacio Triangle, Bonifacio Global City 1634, Metro Manila